
MY OWN SCHOOL 
YEARLY PLANNER FOR ACADEMIC SESSION 2024-25 

DATE DAY TOPIC

JULY 2024 Board Decoration - Maharana Pratap House

01/07/2024 Monday School Re - opens 

04/07/2024 Thursday School’s Foundation Day Celebration

08/07/2024 Monday
Commencement of Periodic Test for
Class 1 to 9 and 11

11/07/2024 Thursday
Special assembly on World Population Day
 
Quiz Competition (Class 1 to 12)

13/07/2024 Second Saturday Parent - Teacher Meeting

17/07/2024 Wednesday HOLIDAY – MUHARRAM 

18/07/2024 to 23/07/2024 Thursday to Tuesday Fruit Festival (Class 1 to 12)

19/07/2024  Friday 
Spell Bee (Class 1 & 2) 
Science/Art Exhibition 

23/07/2024 Tuesday Spell Bee (Class 3 & 4)

25/07/2024 Thursday Spell Bee (Class 5 & 6)

26/07/2024 Friday Special Assembly on Kargil Victory Day

27/07/2024 Fourth Saturday Parent - Teacher Meeting

28/07/2024 Sunday
World Nature Conservation Day  
(Tree Plantation Activity)

30/07/2024 Tuesday Debate Competition (Class 5 to 12)

AUGUST 2024 Board Decoration: Subhashh Chandra Bose House

01/08/2024 Thursday
Quiz on different movements related to our freedom struggle that 
took place between 1857 and 1947 (Class 5 to 12)

02/08/2024 to 08/08/2024 Friday to Thursday Colour Week (Class 1 to 12)

05/08/2024 Monday Dodging Activity (Class 1 to 4)

08/08/2024 Thursday
Quit India Movement,  
Quiz Competition

09/08/2024 Friday HOLIDAY - World Tribal Day

10/08/2024 Second Saturday Parent - Teacher Meeting

12/08/2024 Monday Special assembly on International Youth Day

14/08/2024 Wednesday
Independence Day Celebration  
(Inter House Competition ) Class 1 to 12

15/08/2024 Thursday HOLIDAY - INDEPENDENCE DAY

17/08/2024 Saturday

Rakhi tying activity (Class 1 & 2) 
Rakhi making competition for Boys & Girls (Class 3 to 6)
Rakhi making competition for Boys (Class 3 to 12)
Mehandi competition for Girls (Class 3 to 12)



19/08/2024 Monday
HOLIDAY - Rakshabandhan 
World Photography Day

20/08/2024 Tuesday Photograph Collection from Students for exhibition

23/08/2024 Friday Janmasthami Celebration

24/08/2024 Fourth Saturday Parent - Teacher Meeting

26/08/2024 Monday HOLIDAY – Janmasthami

29/08/2024 Thursday Sports Activities on National Sports Day

SEPTEMBER 2024 Board Decoration: Rani Lakshmi Bai House 

02/09/2024 Monday Commencement of Half Yearly Examination Practicals of Class 11

05/09/2024 Thursday Teacher’s Day Celebration

06/09/2024 Friday Ganesh Chaturthi Celebration

07/09/2024 Saturday HOLIDAY - Ganesh Chaturthi

08/09/2024 Sunday World Literacy Day

12/09/2024 Thursday Commencement of Half Yearly Examination

13/09/2024 Friday HOLIDAY - Ramdev Jayanti

16/09/2024 Monday HOLIDAY - Barawafat

28/09/2024 to 02/10/2024
Fourth Saturday to 
Wednesday Educational Tour for Class 8 to 12 (tentative)

OCTOBER 2024 Board Decoration - Mangal Pandey House 

01/10/2024 Tuesday Gandhi Jayanti - Special Assembly

02/10/2024 Wednesday HOLIDAY - GANDHI JAYANTI

03/10/2024 Thursday HOLIDAY - Navratra Sthapana

04/10/2024 Friday 
World Animal Day  
(Different activities for Animal Welfare)

08/10/2024 Tuesday Air Force Day

10/10/2024 Thursday Annual Function for Class Nursery and Prep (tentative)

11/10/2024 to 13/10/2024 Friday to Sunday DUSSEHRA HOLIDAYS

16/10/2024 Wednesday
World Food Day
Speaking Activity (5 lines on my favourite food) Class 1 & 2
Fireless Cooking Activity (Class 3 to 12)

25/10/2024 Friday 
DIWALI Celebration 
(Card making and Rangoli Competition) Class 1 to 5

26/10/2024 Fourth Saturday Parent - Teacher Meeting

28/10/2024 Monday Annual Function for Class 1 to 5 (tentative)

29/10/2024 to 03/11/2024 Tuesday to Sunday DIWALI HOLIDAYS

NOVEMBER 2024 Board Decoration: Maharana Pratap House 

09/11/2024 Second Saturday Parent - Teacher Meeting 

11/11/2024 Monday MUN for Class 7 to 12

DATE DAY TOPIC



12/11/2024 Tuesday Debate Competition (Class 3 & 4)

13/11/2024 Wednesday Debate Competition (Class 5 & 6)

14/11/2024 Thursday Children’s Day Celebration 

15/11/2024 Friday HOLIDAY - Guru Nanak Jayanti

16/11/2024 Saturday Commencement of Pre-board Examination Practicals of Class 12

19/11/2024 Tuesday SKIT (Hindi Activity) (Class 3 & 4)

21/11/2024 Thursday SKIT (Hindi Activity) (Class 5 & 6)

23/11/2024 Fourth Saturday Parent - Teacher Meeting

26/11/2024 Tuesday Quiz Competition on Constitution Day (India) Class 1 to 12

DECEMBER 2024 Board Decoration: Subhash Chandra Bose House

01/12/2024 Sunday World AIDS Day

02/12/2024 Monday 
Commencement of Pre-board Examination of Class 10 and 12 
 
Commencement of Periodic Test - 2 of Class 9 and 11

09/12/2024 Monday Mathematics Puzzle (Class 3 and 4)

13/12/2024 Friday Mathematics Puzzle (Class 5 and 6)

14/12/2024 Second Saturday Parent - Teacher Meeting

16/12/2024 Monday Commencement of Periodic Test - 2 for Class 1 to 8

23/12/2024 Monday Maths Activity (Class 1 to 5)

24/12/2024 Tuesday Christmas Celebration 

25/12/2024 Wednesday HOLIDAY - CHRISTMAS

26/12/2024 Thursday Sports Day for Class 7 to 12

28/12/2024 Saturday Picnic for Class 3 to 12 (tentative)

JANUARY 2025 Board Decoration: Rani Lakshmi Bai House

01/01/2025 to 07/01/2025 Wednesday to Tuesday Winter Break

08/01/2025 Wednesday Commencement of Practical Examination of Class 11 and Class 12

11/01/2025 Second Saturday Parent - Teacher Meeting 

12/01/2025 Sunday National Youth Day

13/01/2025 Monday Special Assembly on Lohri/Makar Sankranti

15/01/2025 Wedneday MAKAR SANKRANTI

18/01/2025 Saturday Farewell of Class 12

20/01/2025 to 24/01/2025 Monday to Friday Vegetable Festival (Class 1 to 12)

24/01/2025 Friday Republic Day Celebration 

25/01/2025 Forth Saturday Sports Day for Class 3 to 6

26/01/2025 Sunday Republic Day

FEBRUARY 2025 Board Decoration: Mangal Pandey House 
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01/02/2025 Saturday 
Basant Panchami Celebration
Picnic (Class 1 & 2)

02/02/2025 Sunday Basant Panchami 

03/02/2025 Monday Commencement of Final Examination of Class 9 and 11

06/02/2025 Thursday Sports Day for Class 1 & 2

08/02/2025 Second Saturday Parent - Teacher Meeting

22/02/2025 Fourth Saturday Parent - Teacher Meeting

MARCH 2025

01/03/2025 Saturday Commencement of Final Examination for Class 1 to 8
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